	ASPER	1 36434	/	Vari mai	<u>Fage</u>	17'034
ORM No. 1170-AFFIDAVIT RE 120 DAY SERVICE	ON OCCUPANT-Oregon 1	Trust Deed Series:		- STEVEAS	r	(5)
OC	COD SERVICE OF	TRUSTEE'S NOTICE	E OF SALL O	IPON OCCUPAN	19	SH-
33739 INSTRUCTIONS	, FUR SERVICE OF	PROOF OF SERVIC	CE stee's Notice	of Sale attache	ed hereio	NHA NHA
33739 TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS	to the person wh	o serves the Tru:			-2	TIS CI
STATE OF OREGON	55	5.			NH II :	FICE
County ofMultnomah	first dulv sworn	depose and say:		t in the attach	d Trustee	Notice of
County ofMulthomati I, the undersigned, being I am the Trustee or attor	ney for the Trust	ee in the trust de	eed describe	anner in which	a summon	s is served
I am the Trustee or attor. Sale. You are hereby directed a pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and The name of the person t	T	And Notice Of Sa	sale in the m		Marica of S	Sale.
The name of the person			PROPER	RTY ADDRESS		
trust deed, are as follows: NAME OF PERSON TO BE (If unknown, so state) ;)		_	North 1 /0	of Lot ?	in Block 32
William E. Taylor		ORIGINAL TO	of Oregon	North 1/2 o RRILL, in the		
				• -	of Lot 2	in Block 32
Mary A. Taylor		ORIGINAL TU	OWN OF THE	e North 1/2 o RRILL, in the	e County	of Klamath
	-	State of Or	regon BOVE"		less to be	occupied by
All and any occup If the occupant is indic other than the person named,	ants of: ated as "unknow.	n", or if you fin tructed to serve fi	nd the prope the person of	erty at said adc r persons whom	you find to	o be occupy-
1 they than the person names,					1 Jano th	he date fixed
ing said property. Service should be made	byMa	y 9	e by that da	ate, and the pro	operty appea	ars occupied,
for the sale in the attached no	otice. If you have it has been accom	aplished.		CRESOT TRUSTER S	and person	includes cor-
persist in making service and	dular includes the	e plural, trustee i	MERICA TI	TLE INSURAN	CE COMPAN	YY
As used herein, the shi poration and any other legal c	or commercial ent	ary. IRANSE	and and	2 Com		
				r(XNXHXXXK) T	rustee	19.91
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	29th day of		I. (Au	like	1
		ary Public for Ore	My Ko	mmission expire	es:2/2	4/93
(SEAL)				, should be attached		regoing attidavit.
(SEAL) PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original no	ND BROOS OF			TATE OF O	REGON,) ss.
TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS A SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT	OF TRUSTEE'S			County of	t. that the	Willing mouse
120-Day Notice per ORS						record on the
RE: Trust Deed from Taylor		1		at o	Nock	or
<u></u>	Grantor	SPACE RESI	ERVED	in book/reel/	volume NO.	file/instrument/
то	1	FOR	ι			
TO Farmers Home Ad		RECORDER	'S USE	Record of Mo Witnes	ortgages of ss my han	said County. nd and seal o
	Trustee			County affixe	ed.	
AFTER RECORDING RET Transamerica	itle ms. oo.	1		NAME	•	TITLE
12260 E. Burns:	ide			By		Deput
Portland, Orego Attn: Jim Thom	on 97233					

÷

#686

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon) Court Case No. County of Klamath) Sheriff's Case No. 911467-01 Received for Service 05/02/91

٩

I hereby certify that I received for service on WILLIAM E TAYLOR

the within:

TRUSTEE'S NUTICE OF SALE

See attached page if Other Process Served if marked []

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Gregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Dregon

2001M.Cl_ By &

17035

MIDOLEBROOKS, BILL

Copy fo:

TRANSAMERICA TITLE , INSURANCE 12360 EAST BURNSIDE PORTLAND OR 97216

17036

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon) Court Case No. County of Klamath) Sheriff's Case No. 911467-02 Received for Service 05/02/91

I hereby certify that I received for service on MARY A TAYLUR

the within:

TRUSTEE'S NUTICE OF SALE

See attached page if Other Process Gerved if marked []

MARY A TAYLOR was served personally and in person at LINCOLN ST , OR on 05/03/91 at 16:30 hours. MERRILL

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

> Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

- W/W By E MIDDLEBROOKS, BILL

Copy To:

. .

TRANSAMERICA TITLE , INSURANCE 12360 EAST BURNGIDE PORTLAND OR 97216

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON, County ofMultnomah......, ss:

NE

W Μ

I, _____James D. Thompson _____, being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinalter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached

original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their

legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: ADDRESS NAME ~ ~ ~ ^ ^

William E. Taylor	P.O.	Box	311,	Merrill,	, Oregon	9/033
	P.0.	Box	311,	Merrill	, Oregon	97633
haly he suggest			D	and Sou	th Pacfi	ic Railcross

Basin Fertilizer & Chemical Company

sing Malone Road, South Pac Merrill, Oregon 97633

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any

person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by Jeffrey C. Steffen attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me on Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires STATE OF OREGON. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S County of NOTICE OF SALE I certify that the within instrumers was received for record on the day RE: Trust Deed from of M., and recorded Taylor o'clock at CONT USE THIS in book/reel/colume No. on SPACE RESERVED or as fee/file/instru-Grantor FOR RECORDING page LABEL IN COUN-τo TIES WHERE Farmers Home Administration USED Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hard and seal of Trustee County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO TITLE Transamerica Title Ins. Co. NAME Deputy 12360 E. Burnside By # 686 Portland, oregon 97233 Attn: Jim Thompson • More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing affidavit.

No. 885-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oreso	17038
uilliam.E.	Taylorandnaryas grantor, to
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by	, as trustee,
husband and wife USDA	, as beneficiary,
edAptill	which), covering the following described to a
foo/file/instrument/instrument/	
	2, UKIGIMAL IONN OF
All of Lot 1 and the North 1/2 of Lot 2, in Block 32 MERRILL, in the County of Klamath and State of Orego	ווכ
Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said re y said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to	cal property to satisfy the obligations secured o Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the de- ue the following sums:
ult for which the forestered and a	erty taxes for the year
7 payments in the amount of \$272.00 each. Real prop	
T21.012	the abligation secured by said trust
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums of the following, to-w	owing on the obligation active -
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared an sum of the beneficiary has declared an sum of the beneficiary has declared and sum of the beneficiary has de	and expenses incurred in this fore ure of subsidized interest, if any. ed, if any, to protect the benefici
Principal $f(17/9)$: 284.76 till sums advance	ed, if any, co pro-
Daily Accrual 4.8881 All Sums therei	n. September 5
	stee will on
WHEREFORE, notice nereby is given min accord with the sta	
at the hour of	h, State of Oregon, sell at public head real property which the grantor had or had beed real property which the grantor had or had beed real property which the grantor had or had beed real property which the grantor had or had or of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoin, at any time prior to five days before the dat at any time prior to five days before the dat at any time prior to five days before the dat of the trust deed reinstated by payment to th of the principal as would not then be due had n for the principal as would not then be due had n for the principal as would not then be due had n of the principal as would not then be due had n for the anounts provided by said ORS 86.753. The the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.
DATED	DThank
C F	ccessor Trustee
C Suc	and the second the sec
State of Oregon, County ofMultnomah	the attorneys for the above named trustee and t
I, the undersigned, each exact copy of the original flusted	λ
	Attorney for said Trustee
Jeffrey C. Steffen	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF REAMAN	the M91
Filed for record at request ofAspen Title Co ofAugA.D., 19 91 at3:41 o'clock	P_M., and duly recorded in VolM91
Filed for record at request A.D., 19 91 at 3:41 o'clock	on Page17034
of Aug A.D., 19 Mortgages G	Daucens of Muldanating
Port L	· 👝 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

8

<u>_</u>